CERTIFIED COPY
BRAZORIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

ORDER NO. 7.Q.1 RE: TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT AND
INVESTMENT REPORT FOR APRIL 2019

Approve the Treasurer's Monthly Report and Monthly Investment Report for April
2019. This order and affidavit must be filed with the County Clerk. It is further

requested a certified copy of this order be returned to the County Treasurer. This
report will be published on the County Website.

RESULT: PASSED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Donald "Dude" Payne, Commissioner

SECONDER: David R. Linder, Commissioner

AYES: Judge Sebesta, Commissioner Payne, Commissioner Cade,

Commissioner Adams, Commissioner Linder

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BRAZORIA §

I, Joyce Hudman, Clerk County Court and Ex-Officio Clerk of the
Commissioners’ Court of Brazoria County, Texas, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true and correct copy of that certain:

ORDER NO. 7.Q.1 RE: TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT AND
INVESTMENT REPORT FOR APRIL 2019

as passed by the Commissioners’ Court on the 25th day of JUNE, A.D., 2019, Special
Meeting Term of Commissioners’ Court and as the same appear(s) in the
Commissioners’ Court Records of Brazoria County, Texas.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 25th DAY OF
JUNE, A. D., 2019.

JOYCE HUDMAN, Clerk County Court
and Ex-Officio Member of the Commissioners’
Court of Brazoria County, Texas

By: SIS et
T. Reynolds/, Deputy
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CATHY CAMPBELL, CCT, CIO
BRAZORIA COUNTY TREASURER
111 E. Locust, Room 305  Angleton, Texas 77515-4654
979-864-1353 FAX 979-864-1680

Attached is the Monthly Treasurer’s Report submitted by Cathy Campbell,
Brazoria County Treasurer for the month of April 2019. This report is submitted

in compliance with the Local Government Code Sec. 114.026 and contains:

Commissioners’ Court Affidavit: 114.026 (d)

Monies received and disbursed: 114.026 (a) (1)

Pledged Securities Management Report: 2257.021

Debts due to* and owed by the county: 114.026 (a) (2)

All other proceedings in the Treasurer’s office: 114.026 (a) (3)
Brazoria County general ledger fund activity: 114.026 (c)

Brazoria County Investment Portfolio for April 2019: 2256.023

*Note: debts due to the County are reported to the Court separately by collecting offices*

"I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ATTACHED
REPORTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT."

Brazoria County Treasurer



MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT
AFFIDAVIT
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT JUNE 25, 2019

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for Brazoria County, Texas, on
this day personally appeared the Members of Brazoria County Commissioners’ Court and who
after being duly sworn upon their oaths do hereby state as follows:

The requirements of Subsection (c) of the Texas Local Government Code §114.026 have been
met and that we have reviewed and examined the Monthly Report of: CATHY CAMPBELL,
Treasurer of Brazoria County, Texas for APRIL 2019.

Further, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy as presented, approve the report and
enter this order into the minutes which state total cash and other assets in the custody of the
County Treasurer at the time of the examination to be $198,035,799.87.

T% }i dthis affidavit will be published on the Brazoria County website.

L.M. “Matt” Sebesta, .
County Judge

e Dy %

Donald W. “Dude” Payne
Commissioner Precinct 1

/Q\w N —

Ryan Cade N
Commissioner Precinct 2

N

Stacy L Adams
Commissioner Precinct 3

David R. Linder
Commissioner Precinct 4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME TZ; izh DAY OF JUNE, 2019

HOLLY M. FOX Notary Public in &nd’ for fia YJount Texas
. \Notary Public-State of Texss My Commission Expires: I_OLQQA%Q
Netary ID #1101379-8
Commission Exp. OCT, 22, 2020




Xs|X'610g saouejeg ueg NOI\6LHdY Seai\d

)T 7907 8)

Jainseal] fjunog elozeug
QIO ‘499 ‘eqdwe) Ayzed

1Y) /

*Apojsno saunseal ] ay} ui Buluieluss asuejeq Yses 1991109 pue ainy sy} si aAbee ay
abpajmouy Aw o 3seq 8y3 03 Jeyy A}ed | pue (L)(e) 920" LL "99S ¥ 93IL SPOD JUSWUISA0D SBXS ]| 8y YILM 39UBpI0IE Ul pajussald si podau siy|

6€°8TL‘86IEY
S9°61T°0SI‘T 098 puog |ieg pue DIJL :SISNL sjewu] I}I-DEAIL ‘SPuOd Used s3I0 JoulsiqQ pue Ajuno ‘yuieys mjueqg ay je s30oy Buueaq juj-uoN
ISVPTshy PL'80S'8Y0°TH ueeg JNOH SHUN0IIY Sulutey 3sd49u] TV.LOL
1S ey $L°805°8%0°C (££'888°8£8°99) L1°98S°L61°€9 06°018°689°SH SIVIO L UOSYOV[ 2YDT JO YUY [DUOYDN] IS4
PET €018 YELES 6L (Y LET YY) IT°0SI°0€1 LOVHSEE pIeD 1par) Aedqyonoy,
PET 996 8TLSLY (L1°€6L°E) TTLYES €T°€0T°S JUNO2YY UOHMINSIY S[IUAN(
YEL 961 SO'165°0€ (IGTLLS LD ¥S10L9Y LY TT pIe) 1pax) syled
€T 80°€TI ST€9T°081 (00'+0+°822) 06°0L9°6C¢ S€966°8L Su1p10oay-4 / ul[id-q
€T 057561 6V'919°C€1 (91°8++°929) 08°'18L°0€S $8°78T°8TT NS0y pie) NpaI)
€T 00109 00°0 (00°000°C10°2) 00°000°C1 00°000°000°C 100V JUSWIISIAU]
el TELLY'T $8°€66°0£6°C (L9 1¥9°T0S 1) 06 1ST1SST 19°¢8¢°T88°1  Pun 1sniy jgousg sakorduyg
PEL S9TH6E YL 9LL'SEST (8¥°CISLYL']) 1€TPE€IL9 16'9¥6°658V JUNOJ0Y Xe], 10}09[[0))/I0SSASS Y XB],
el LY'ST 01°28+°8¢ (85°6L5°€) 90°69T°LT 79°88L Y1 TUN020Y UONII[0) JodUD ANY 10MISI
el 1€TTL 99°20%°901 (91 svv'8h) EIvh 9g 66°€0V811 100y uonmsay 1de(q suondLLI0) 29 Jodng. WWOD
PET 9T°€ LI6ELE (00°8€0°01) 00°000°8 LYLLLS suoneradQ-1un) o10oxeN 1de( sJJLeys
ST 69°6S¢E TH96L°E19°] (LT8LS 0L6) 98'8SS°ISIT €8°S18°CEY usoda( wax( Jo[ondwo)
PET 6L°08 S0'861°CL (00°0St) 6L°588 9T TIL 1L s wersoid uturel], uoneonpy doys Iaqreq JJLoyS
PEL 96'S6T°1 88°97C°ST0°1 (09°55T°790°) TTOLL6YS Y 9T €ILLES # JUNOJOY Xe [, SIS J0)09[[0)/10SSISSY XB ],
YEL LS0T €0°886°6¢ (01°668°tS) 69°€T6°SS Pr€96°8¢ SUONDI[]0)) 1eOg J0J02[[0)/I0SSISSY XL,
el ££860C YLLITPLYT (€S°LYO°1S0°L) $£°688°858°9 T6'6LT°998°1 100 S[OIYS A JOJOJA] J0JIS[[0D/I0SSASSY XB,
Y€1 00°861°¢C 16°STETTHT (19°999°959) TETSL9ST 0T°0¥TTT0°c pung isniy 3IS[D PLISIA
YT $6899°C 67" 0L YTSE (16'798°882) LY vEvLY9 €6°0L1°991°¢C puny isniy, s Auno)
¥EL  TTII €EYSTIT (£9°5¥5°9%) 0°661°8S ¥6°009°6 + Xe], S9[eS Jeoq J10J09[[0D/I0SSISSY XB ],
YT L6691 00°9%6°0S1 (00°528°12) 007001 00 1L9°TLI pun, Lmy
PET  EULLLIT €8°196°CIS 81 (9T°500°€LT°62) 1€6£T162°€T 8L°LTES6V YT BuneiadQ
PET TE9P8°l 70°€99°0T6°y (LE9Y6°L88°6) €S ¥86°€09°€T 98 $79°v0C°1 [[01ked
€1 8YLIS SI'8YIvT9 (€0'815°91) €4°050°52T SL'SI9SIY xe], doid KI0JUSAU] Y3 A 10103[[0D)/10SSSSY KB,
€T 869¢9 LY 18€°C06 (srziLseLrn) [TH168S0°L I¥'6L1°LIOT 100V AVdAQD I0309[[0)/I0SSISSY XB],
NOSMOVL IVT 40 JNVE TVNOLLVN LSdI1A
ey  paudey ISR 6107/0€/70 pasangsiq spqaQq PAAIITY SHPAI) 610T/1€/€0
Jsuu]  ATHINOIN  dduejeq yueg Suipuy J3YIQO pue sYIRY)H Jy)Q pue sysoda@  ouejey Yueq Suipuy JUNONY

6107 11dy .10y 3.10doy Jsaudpu] pue ANARIY JUN0dY Yueqg X INNOD VIMOZVIL



CATHY CAMPBELL, CCT, CIO
BRAZORIA COUNTY TREASURER
111 E. Locust, Room 305  Angleton, Texas 77515-4654
979-864-1353  FAX 979-864-1680

Attached is a copy of the management reports for the securities that were pledged
to Brazoria County by First National Bank of Lake Jackson and Wells Fargo Bank

for the month of APRIL 2019.

"I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ATTACHED
REPORTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT."

Cathy Campléll, CCT, C1O
Brazoria County Treasurer



Public Funds Collateral Unit

333 Market Street, 15th Floor PUBLIC F I.INDS

San Francisco, CA 94105-2102

Phone: 1-877-479-6603

publicfundscollateral@wellsfargo.com

STATEMENT PERIOD
04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019
XNPBFMDTBM 1 000552
LT U R T R U T TR
5+ BRAZORIA COUNTY
% CATHY CAMPBELL
111 E. LOCUST, SUITE 305
ANGLETON, TX 77515
DAILY COLLATERAL REPORT
Total Deposits Collateral Value
Requiring Collateral Required vs. Required
Date Deposit Total ~ FDIC Insurance Collateral Value Collateral Level Collateral

04/01/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/02/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/03/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/04/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/05/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/06/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/07/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/08/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/09/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/10/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/11/2019 50.59 50.59 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/12/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/13/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/14/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/15/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/16/2019 50.59 ' 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/17/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/18/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/19/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/20/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/21/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/22/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/23/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/24/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/25/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/26/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/27/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/28/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/29/2019 50.59 50.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04/30/2019 50.60 50.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

80881851PL-0003064
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Brazoria County Bond Payments - April 2019

INTEREST PRINCIPAL BAB SUBSIDY TOTAL
Series 2010B - Unlimited
Tax Road Bonds (BAB) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2012 - Certificates
of Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2012 - Unlimited
Tax Road Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2013 - Limited Tax
Notes 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2016 - Unlimited
Tax Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2016 - Limited Tax
Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2018 -Certificates
of Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Series 2018 - Unlimited
Tax Refunding Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

The following pages show the remaining bond payments to be made by Brazoria County.
Thig)report is presented.in accordance with The Texas Government Code Title 4 Sec. 114.026 (a)(2)

Brazoria County Treasurer
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CATHY CAMPBELL, CCT, CIO
BRAZORIA COUNTY TREASURER

Brazoria County Treasurer's Office Proceedings for April 2019

Activity
Cash receipts issued:
Treasurer Deposits processed:
Healthcare Invoices processed:
Retiree premium payments processed:

<65 Retiree Prepaid 401h reimbursements processed:
>65 Retiree Prepaid 401h reimbursements processed:

Wire transfers executed:

Toll Road Wires executed:

EFT files processed:

Accounts Payable checks printed and distributed:
Jury checks printed and distributed:

BCCSCD checks printed and distributed:

Payroll checks printed and distributed:

Payroll advices printed and distributed (est.):
Stop payments issued:

Positive Pay files processed:

Brazo general ledger journal entries posted:
Toll Road general ledger journal entries posted:
Reports to State

Bank Reconciliations

EFT Set ups and/or changes

DA Discovery payments taken-credit cards

DA Discovery payments taken-checks/cash

Submitted for compliance with Local Government Code Sec. 114.026 subsection (a)(3)
| certify to the best of my knowledge the above information is true and correct.

Cathy Campbel
Brazoria County Treasurer

Count

143
51
16

328

101

242
80

21
1437
1252

154
61
700
38
21
129
34
2
16
5
111
225

R Vo B Ve B ¥ ¥ Y ¥ SV SV I V0 I V0 S Vo S VS

Amount

128,594.80
189,257.54
1,796,588.41
47,167.05
29,795.00
45,875.00
18,602,497.59
281,663.37
8,781,046.89
7,337,541.28
25,450.00
50,868.40
97,605.57



Brazoria County General Ledger Fund Balance Activity

April 1, 2019 - April 30, 2019

General Ledger Fund balances are of the last day of the month and may not include all journal entries and adjustments for that month.
Bank accounts have been reconciled or, are in the process of being reconciled to general ledger since this report was generated.
Submitted for compliance with Local Government Code Sec. 114.026 subsection (c)

Cash Investments

Fund Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending

Balance Balance Bal Balance
10000 - General Fund $12,856,219.90| $51,979,839.51| -$47,242,031.91 $17,594,027.50 $119,333,159.28|  $4,858,216.62| -$15,000,000.00| $109,191,375.90
10100 - General Fund - Construction -$4,125.00 $4,125.00 -$945.18 -$945.18
10200 - Juv Prob Fees $111,198.41 $5,797.04 -$4,367.22 $112,628.23
10300 - Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution $10,509.94 $313.69 $0.00 $10,823.63
10400 - Env Health-Retail Food Permits -$46,244.41 $35,444.60 -$36,715.93 -$47,515.74
10500 - District Clerk Contingency $404,807.00 $3,256.89 -$1,445.66 $406,618.23 $262,382.05 $524.99 $0.00 $262,907.04
10600 - Fire Training Field $33,763.00 $0.00 -$771.61 $32,991.39
10700 - Parks Special Events $13,123.57 $630.00 -$227.49 $13,526.08
10710 - Parks SFA Special Projects $2,779.23 $42.93 -$15.06 $2,807.10
10850 - CPS-Donations $26,574.30 $635.00 $0.00 $27,209.30
10900 - CPS-Bikes & Bears $115.51 $0.00 $0.00 $115.51
20000 - Road and Bridge Non-Construct $17,510,946.45|  $2,705,646.15| -$10,920,647.03 $9,295,945.57 $26,140,343.21|  $5,057,630.17 $0.00 $31,197,973.38
20500 - Road and Bridge Construction $12,067.30|  $2,304,464.66| -$2,298,604.85 $17,927.11
30000 - USDA-WIC
30100 - TDSHS Women Infants & Children -$112,346.39 $248,994.69 -$255,292.93 -$118,644.63
30200 - USDA-WIC Peer Counseling
30300 - USDA-WIC Registered Diet
30400 - USDA-WIC Lactation Reimb.
30500 - HHS-PPCPS-CRI
30502 - HHS-PPCPS-CRI -$9,278.89 $19,715.27 -$18,669.37 -$8,232.99
30600 - HHS-RLSS-LPHS -$4,098.96 $9,274.00 -$9,667.27 -$4,492.23
30700 - HHS-PPCPS-HAZARDS
30701 - HHS-CPS/HCID-PHEP
30702 - HHS-CPS/UNIQUE
30705 - HHS-PPCPS-HAZARDS -$39,242.80 $53,281.13 -$51,711.60 -$37,673.27
30706 - Hurricane Public Hith Crisis R -$33,356.17 $0.00 -$1,848.00 -$35,204.17
30710 - HHS-INFECTIOUS_DIS_CONTRL_UNIT -$7,672.26 $18,533.53 -$18,986.33 -$8,125.06
30800 - HHS-CPS-Title IV-E-FCM -$55,744.44 $7,610.02 -$15,257.55 -$63,391.96
30850 - HHS-CPS-Title IV-E Legal Sves -$209,725.93 $42,576.66 -$71,480.60 -$238,629.87
30900 - HHS-TJPC-Title IV-E FosterCare
31100 - DHS-Repetitive Flood Claims
31300 - DHS-Buffer Zone Protection $105,618.52 $0.00 -$79,778.00 $25,840.52
31500 - DHS-St Homeland Sec-UASI -$1,552.40 $4,053.41 -$4,821.92 -$2,320.91
31600 - DHS-St Homeland Security
31610 - DHS-Homeland Sec Grant Prg
32005 - HUD-FY05-Section 8 Housing-ADM $34,327.79 $0.00 $0.00 $34,327.79
32006 - HUD-FY06-Section 8 Housing-ADM $109,003.94 $0.00 $0.00 $109,003.94
32007 - HUD-FY07-Section 8 Housing-ADM $19,707.35 $0.00 $0.00 $19,707.35
32008 - HUD-FY08-Section 8 Housing-ADM $38,971.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,971.00
32009 - HUD-FY08-Section 8 Housing-ADM $85,469.26 $0.00 $0.00 $85,469.26
32010 - HUD-FY10-Section 8 Housing-ADM $123,840.39 $0.00 $0.00 $123,840.39
32011 - HUD-FY11-Section 8 Housing-ADM $92,814.27 $0.00 $0.00 $92,814.27
32012 - HUD-FY12-Section 8 Housing-ADM $36,823.99 $0.00 $0.00 $36,823.99
32013 - Section8-Adm $500,261.32 $1,685.15 -$21.15 $501,925.32
32019 - HUD-2018-Section 8 Housing-ADM $25,545.42 $131,430.26 -$142,362.64 $14,613.04
32113 - Section 8-HAP -$39,781.82 $1,664.00 $0.00 -$38,117.82
32119 - HUD-2019-Section 8 Housing-HAP $58,283.50 $633,041.50 -$630,607.00 $60,718.00
32211 - HUD-CDBG-2011 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32212 - HUD-CDBG-PY2012
32213 - CDBG -$11,398.26 $26,105.05 -$176,909.45 -$162,202.66
32214 - HOME -$10,069.90 $11,610.04 -$47,309.53 -$45,769.38
32215 - ESG -$403.43 $634.66 -$1,459.50 -$1,228.27
32600 - HUD-Texas CDBG -$564.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$564.00
33000 - USDOJ-CJD-Juv Incentive Block
33200 - USDQJ-Crime Vict Assist-VOCA -$8,814.34 $38,240.81 -$37,136.66 -$7,710.20
33250 - USDOJ-CSCD-Victim Svcs Prg
33251 - USDOJ-CSCD-VSP
33300 - USDQJ-Drug Court Program $38,114.09 $21,996.37 -$15,076.79 $45,033.67
33310 - USDQJ-DWI Court Program $8,688.76 $28,599.41 -$22,017.62 $15,270.54
33320 - USDOJ-Veterans Court Program -$17,632.95 $36,018.64 -$35,934.65 -$17,548.96
33330 - USDOJ-Domestic Violence Court -$33,547.51 $11,157.69 -$19,141.22 -$41,531.04
33500 - USDOJ-DEA-Narcaotics OT Exp -$518.77 $4,977.02 -$4,458.22 $0.03
33600 - USDOJ-QOrganized Crime Drug Enf
33900 - USDOJ-SCAAP $30,008.79 $60,402.00 -$30,201.00 $60,209.79
34200 - DOI-Parks Boating Access
34250 - DOI-Swan Lake Boat Ramp
34400 - USDOT-CR 257 Repairs
34600 - FEMA- Flood Disaster 2015
34610 - FEMA - Flood Disaster 2016 $240,822.60 $0.00 $0.00 $240,822.60
34615 - FEMA-Harvey 2017 -$4,332,212.05 $75.31 -$119.07 -$4,332,255.81
34616 - FEMA-Hazard Mitigation Grant P -$128,573.75 $0.00 -$9,638.75 -$138,212.50
34619 - Fema - Flood Disaster 2019
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Cash Investments
Fund Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending
Balance Bal Bal; Bal
34700 - IMLS-Library Mobile Proj Rnd 2
34820 - USDC-SLP Dune Walkover
34850 - USTREAS-Restore Act Projects -$215,246.17 $0.00 -$7,997.10 -$223,243.27
34860 - DOI-Parks - CIAP Grant
34880 - TXDOT-SH288 Truck Weigh Statn -$687,458.64 $0.00 -$51,5649.08 -$739,007.72
34881 - TXDOT-CR58 PH Il (CSJ304) -$57,571.82 $0.00 $0.00 -$57,571.82
34882 - TXDOT-CR59 (CSJ 305) -$201,714.97 $0.00 $0.00 -$201,714.97
34890 - USDA NRCS Oyster Creek Ditch10 -$117,320.69 $0.00 -$435,743.40 -$553,064.09
34912 - USDOT-1212ANGLE-Wildlife
34913 - TXDOT 1312ANGLE-APRON
34914 - TXDOT 1412ANGLE-APRON-CONSTRUC
34915 - TXDOT-15HGANGLE-HANGAR
35000 - TJJD-State Aid $57,750.82 $353,069.18 -$334,374.83 $76,445.17
35650 - TJPC-JJAEP-Boot Camp-8/31 -$323,473.95 $119,008.51 -$149,203.80 -$353,669.24
35800 - TJPC-JJAEP-Boot Camp-7/31
35900 - TJJD-Mental Health Services
35950 - TJJD-RDA-RegDiversionAlt-"R" $5,991.83 $103,930.71 -$79,349.74 $30,572.80
36100 - TCEQ-LIRAP Prg
36400 - TCEQ-Local Initiatives Prg $136,024.69 $0.00 $0.00 $136,024.69
36410 - Texas Veterans Treatment Crt $1,699.48 $5,391.14 -$10,910.44 -$3,819.82
36601 - GLO-HRCP-COL BOTTOMLANDS EDUC -$934.36 $817.93 -$1,519.39 -$1,635.82
36801 - TXDOT-CR 48 PROJECT
37000 - OAG-VAG Grant -$5,740.67 $10,003.42 -$13,415.71 -$9,152.96
37100 - OAG-TEXAS VINE CONTR
37200 - DFPS-CPS-Title IV-B-Concr Svc $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
37300 - TDHCA-Amy Young Barrier Remova
37400 - TDH-Immunization -$45,854.31 $103,220.95 -$83,208.39 -$25,841.75
37600 - TSLAC-Family Place Lib Proj
37800 - OAG-Regional Juv Mental Hith S -$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$400.00
37913 - TXDOT-M312ANGLE-FY13RAMP
37914 - TXDOT-M212ANGLE-FY14RAMP
37916 - TXDOT-M1612ANGL-FY16RAMP
37917 - TXDOT-FY17RAMP
37918 - TXDOT-FY18RAMP -$3,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$3,850.00
37919 - TXDOT-FY19RAMP -$25,667.28 $0.00 -$2,967.36 -$28,634.64
38000 - Emergency Mgmt-Fire Code -$143,923.54 $50,744.78 -$68,131.13 -$161,309.89
38010 - Economic Development Tax Abate
38100 - Vital Statistics Fee $34,352.39 $2,299.00 -$1,065.00 $35,586.39
38110 - Records Management-Co. Clk. $1,846,106.28 $101,814.84 -$94,374.81 $1,853,546.31 $940,155.76 $1,881.16 $0.00 $942,036.92
38120 - Records Archive-Co Clk $807,138.38 $102,843.51 -$52,761.17 $857,220.72
38200 - Civ,Crim,Prob Records Mgmt $197,486.22 $11,306.32 -$9,263.78 $199,528.76 $310,208.21 $620.71 $0.00 $310,828.92
38210 - County Graffiti Eradication $2,662.11 $0.00 $0.00 $2,662.11
38220 - Cnty,District Court Technolagy $100,021.67 $1,782.02 -$358.71 $101,444.98
38230 - Record Preservation-Cty,DstClk $171,071.07 $14,493.99 -$14,526.63 $171,038.43
38300 - Child Abuse Prevention Fund $17,855.87 $298.72 -$129.64 $18,024.95
38310 - Family Protection Fund $9,861.97 $3,709.06 -$1,787.03 $11,784.00
38320 - Records Management-Dist. Clk. $71,919.74 $8,834.88 -$5,954.18 $74,800.44
38330 - Records Archive-District Clerk $82,254.02 $9,823.06 -$6,996.99 $85,080.09
38400 - JP Building Security Fund $52,223.58 $27,935.78 -$43,095.67 $37,063.69
38410 - Justice Court Technology Fund $384,910.12 $14,179.48 -$7,270.70 $391,818.90
38500 - Financial Security $359,389.94 $27,038.15 -$11,383.25 $375,044.84
38600 - LEOSE $128,383.57 $0.00 $0.00 $128,383.57
38710 - D A Hot Check Collection $10,608.66 $1,322.33 -$21.47 $11,909.52
38720 - D A Supplemental $5,798.64 $2,006.70 -$3,213.20 $4,592.14
38730 - D A Forfeiture, CCP Chapter 59 $41,612.12 $760.52 -$10,684.85 $31,687.80
38810 - Voter Registration-Tax Office -$1,751.95 $2,360.48 -$4,887.08 -$4,278.55
38820 - Special Inv,Dealer Escrow-Tax $50,606.59 $996.85 -$667.43 $50,936.01 $30,647.25 $61.31 $0.00 $30,708.56
38830 - Scofflaw Fees, TTC Sect 502.01 $968.38 $80.00 $0.00 $1,048.38
38910 - Election Services Contract $185,532.48 $4,500.00 $0.00 $190,032.48
38920 - Elections - HAVA Equip. Rental $255,446.54 $0.00 $0.00 $255,446.54
39100 - Sheriff Contraband Forfeiture $341,124.75 $0.00 -$1,134.14 $339,990.61
39110 - Braz Cnty Narcotics Task Force $614,723.02 $11,539.00 -$15,638.29 $610,623.73
39120 - Sheriff Commissary Fund $404,533.26 $141,757.64 -$64,808.53 $481,482.36
39130 - Sheriff-Federal Forfeiture $120,823.80 $18,463.78 -$9,231.89 $130,055.69
39200 - Juvenile Case Manager Fund $8,573.65 $230.39 -$147.37 $8,656.67
39210 - CSCD-Bond Supervision $37,525.46 $4,406.88 -$6,399.80 $35,5632.54
39300 - Reliant Energy CARE Program $22,904.96 $977.55 -$2,074.08 $21,808.43
39310 - UnitedWay-Emergency Assistance $1,748.09 $0.00 $0.00 $1,748.09
39390 - SETH-SE TX Housing Fin. Corp. $258.70 $0.00 $0.00 $258.70
39400 - Book Sale $9,455.61 $0.00 $0.00 $9,455.61
39410 - Library-Special Projects $224,826.94 $456.56 -$9,488.55 $215,794.95
39500 - SEP-Wastewater-EnvHIth-TCEQ -$15,926.78 $0.00 $0.00 -$15,926.78
39600 - SEP-Parks-TCEQ $11,844.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,844.00
39610 - Parks Improvements
39620 - Shoreline Rest. Task Force $41,884.24 $0.00 $0.00 $41,884.24
39630 - 2006 GoM Energy Security Act $649,183.12 $0.00 -$9,051.00 $640,132.12
39700 - Lateral Road Fund
39710 - Road & Bridge, Ch 152, Tx Code $291.40 $35,588.58 -$35,879.98 $0.00
39720 - Special Projects $7,402.50 $2,311,930.75| -$2,319,333.25 $0.00 $0.00 $216.13 -$216.13 $0.00
39764 - Riverside Est Spcl Assmt $40,123.57 $1,265.86 $0.00 $41,389.43
39765 - Briar Meadows AmyLn Ross Rd SA
39800 - Law Library $48,056.80 $46,514.10 -$37,811.22 $56,759.68 $213,267.66 $426.71 $0.00 $213,694.37
39900 - Mosquito Control District $226,952.09 $131,087.78 -$243,302.33 $114,737.54 $1,169,750.04 $2,340.55 $0.00 $1,172,090.59
40000 - 2012 Gen Oblig Rfd (2003 CO) $26,530.66 $877.73 $0.00 $27,408.39
41000 - 2016 Limited Tax Rfd (2006 CO) $520,472.85 $10,056.47 $0.00 $530,529.32 $477,764.06 $955.98 $0.00 $478,720.04
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Cash Investments
Fund Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending
Balance Balance Bal Bal
42000 - 2012 Cert of Oblig-1,S $335,558.38 $20,514.36 -$1,157.60 $354,915.14
42100 - 2018 Cert of Oblig-1,S $149,433.18 $3,188.67 $0.00 $152,621.85
43000 - Tax Notes, Series 2013 1&S -$142,727.96 $26,125.18 $0.00 -$116,602.78
44000 - Toll Road-SH288-1&S $5,665,321.34 $207,095.42 -$181,663.37 $5,690,753.39
45000 - Road Bonds-Mobility-I,S $537,498.43 $12,993.20 -$82.22 $550,409.41 $1,355,518.58 $2,712.28 $0.00 $1,358,230.86
45100 - Mobility-BuildAmerica-1,S -$1,154,590.73 $0.00 $0.00 -$1,154,590.73
46000 - Sheriff, Det Complex-I,S $1.41 $0.00 -$1.41 $0.00
51000 - 2006 Certificate of Obligation
52000 - 2012 Cert of Oblig,C,M -$87,551.18 $0.00 -$25,512.21 -$113,063.39 $557,826.94 $1,185.49 $0.00 $559,012.43
52100 - 2018 Cert of Oblig,C,M -$50,770.87 $0.00 $0.00 -$50,770.87 $8,005,204.67 $16,017.77 $0.00 $8,021,222.44
53000 - Tax Notes, Series 2013 C&M
54000 - Toll Road-SH288-C & M $3,809,423.66 $2,091.56 -$139,455.61 $3,672,059.61 $34,826,490.53 $72,897.03 $0.00 $34,899,387.56
55000 - Mobility Plan $607,606.89 $0.00 $0.00 $607,606.89
55100 - Mobility-BuildAmericaBonds
57000 - Hwy 6 ROW Acquisition-C,M $109.44 $0.00 $0.00 $109.44
57200 - Ring of Honor $49,684.87 $470.00 $0.00 $50,154.87
60500 - Airport Operating -$739,043.29 $609,321.91 -$576,920.89 -$706,642.27
61000 - BCTRA O&M SH288 $9,180.49 $100,096.35 -$10,000.00 $99,276.84
61100 - Braz Cnty Toll Rd-Preliminary -$559,641.28 $0.00 -$16,592.58 -$576,233.86
64000 - BCTRA FM518 PEDC-SH288 $2,625,377.83 $65,481.44 -$61,199.00 $2,629,660.27
64100 - BCTRA Contributions-SH288 $40,783.04 $43.81 $0.00 $40,826.85 $15,433,299.59 $31,778.97 $0.00|  $15,465,078.56
64200 - BCTRA FM518 TXDOT-SH288 -$483,707.86 $48,381.75 -$57.28 -$435,383.39
71000 - Health Care Benefits $1,826,109.62| $2,510,620.90| -$1,453,984.87 $2,882,754.65
72000 - Employee Health Clinic -$34,724.16 $57,995.28 -$51,076.48 -$27,805.36
73000 - Insurance Reserve $405,608.79 $0.00 -$8,500.00 $397,108.79 $879,795.98 $1,760.40 $0.00 $881,556.38
81000 - B Cnty Groundwatr Conserv Dist $1,538,264.29 $51,321.36 -$74,295.02 $1,515,290.63
81010 - BC Industrial Development Corp $2,534.80 $0.00 $0.00 $2,534.80
81100 - Braz Cnty Toll Road Authority
81200 - BrazCntyFreshwaterSupplyDist2
81500 - CSCD-Sub Abuse-Outpatient-DP $70,018.15 $19,710.27 -$52,833.22 $36,895.20
81600 - CSCD-TAIP Treatment Alter. $30,000.08 $0.00 -$10,800.00 $19,200.08
81700 - CSCD-Mental Health Caseloads $7,828.76 $14,538.24 -$24,221.76 -$1,854.76
81800 - CSCD-Supervision Program $1,524,950.30 $778,043.86 -$907,046.17 $1,395,947.99
81850 - CSCD-Evidence Based A it
81900 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Op Hab Caseload $51,651.76 $15,846.66 -$26,401.33 $41,097.09
82000 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Life
82100 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Sex Offender $49,638.48 $21,668.77 -$35,630.55 $35,676.70
82200 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Substance Abuse $49,828.54 $14,889.62 -$24,805.83 $39,912.33
82300 - CSCD-Operation Habilitation DP $11,738.13 $7,492.21 -$20,991.57 -$1,761.23
82400 - CSCD-New Caseload Reduction-DP
88000 - Trust & Agency
88200 - Brazos Mall
88300 - SH288 @ CR 56 Overpass
89000 - Historical Commission $1,449.16 $0.00 $0.00 $1,449.16 $14,125.37 $28.28 $0.00 $14,153.65

Page 3 of 3




Jainseal] Auno) euozeig

"J081100 pue anJ} s| 8A0qe 8y} abp:
Apps0 | pue Aoijod juswisaauj sAunod euozeig Jo ABsjeliS Jusw)sanu| ay) yum saljdwod pue £z20'95ZZ U0KOSS 0} i L SP0D JUSWIUISAOL) SEXS] Sy} YJIM 92UBPI0E Ul pajuasaid si pod

SIYL

£1'792°6vS €L’ 0C  18'666°896°L6l 18'66.°G£0°861  18°'66.°G£0°86L 18'66.°5£0°861 j
Llevvz'ey  OvEL L 6E'8TL'86L'EH 00001 6£'82.86L'CF  6E£'82L'86L°'Cy 000°00L 6L£8ZL'96L'EY ove'L ysep  Aoysodeq 666
6L7EL'VEL 086 L PZTLLL'EEG'E9 0000L  ¥TLLL'€ES'€9  ¥TLLL'EES'€9  000°00L +Z LLL'EESG'E9 0852 dI97 sse|Qsexal 866
€9'G82'65L ¥e¥'Z L YT HSE'C0L'SL 0000l ¥Z+S6'€0E'GL  ¥THSB'COL'S.  000°00L +Z¥S6'C0E'SL yev'e diol [o0dxal /66

025’ 825 00°000'000°C 0000'L  00°000°000°Z 00°000°000°2 00000} 00°000'000°C 61/60/0L 0Z/60/0L 6L/90/4/0  02SC 6XSOVOELE Aousby g1H4 0000}

0S8'L LGF 00°008'+86°L ¥266'0  00°000°000' 00°000'000°2 000001 00°000°000' 6L/¥2/L0 02Z/¥e/L0  LLWT/IL0  068'L  G3ZaObele Aousby OINTH4 00001

0zL'L 162 00°000'686'L G¥66'0  00°000'000'Z 00°000'000°2 000001 00°000°000°Z [enujuod 0z/90/L0  LL/90/L0  0zZ'L  €3eo3gcle  Aousby g244 00001

00§'L vbZ 00°00¥'986°L 2€66'0  00°000°000° 00°000°000'2 000°00L 00°000'000°2 61/0€/90 61/0€/2L  9L/0E/ZL 006 L  PAAVOPELE Aousby g1H4 00001
000002k  00Z'L +9L 00°00Z‘'886‘L L¥66°0  00°000'000°C 00°000'000' 000°00} 00°000'000'2 [lenuguod 61/LL/0L  9L/LLIOL 002  9rNeYoele Aousby g7H4 00001

00Z'L /8 00°009'c66°L 89660  00°000°000°Z 00°000°000° 000°00} 00°000'000'2 [enunuod 61/92/.0 9L/9Z/.0  00Z')L  8DUSVoEle Adousby g7H4 00001

062’V 18 00°00Z'%66'L 1.66°0  00°000'000'C 00°000'000'2 000'00L 00°000°000°Z Bing  61/92/.0 9L/92/.0  0SZ'L  GZNOOGELE Aousby VINN4 00001

00¥'L 2GS 00°000°.66°L G866'0  00°000°000'Z 00°000°000'2 000°00L 00°000'000°2 [INg  61/12/90  91/1Z/90 00 L 6INYED9ELE Aousby VINN4 0000}
pauiey INLA BN anjeA PIN lld onjeA yoog 309 yaind 9lid aSNjeA led ajed ajeq ojeq 3)1es :OQ:OO disnod 0Q>._. :O_un_homon_ pung
Jsaidu| o} PIN yaind 11eD 1N | Aunjep

sfeq
6L02/0S/y  :®jeQ jusund
610z 1dy
LIOdTA OI'TOALIOd

ALNNOD VIHOZVyd




BRAZORIA COUNTY
Investment Data Summary

April 2019
Wid Avg
Type Breakdown: Book Value Percent Wtd Avg Mat | Yield
LGIP 138,837,071.48 70.11% 1 2.501
Agency 16,000,000.00 8.08% 233 1.580
Cash 43,198,728.39 21.81% 1 1.340
198,035,799.87 100.00% 20 2.173
Wtd Avg
Issuer Breakdown: Book Value Percent Wtd Avg Mat | Yield
FNMA 4,000,000.00 2.02% 70 1.325
FHLB 8,000,000.00 4.04% 256 1.605
FHLMC 2,000,000.00 1.01% 451 1.850
FFCB 2,000,000.00 1.01% 251 1.720
TexPool 75,303,954.24 38.03% 1 2.434
Texas Class 63,533,117.24 32.08% 1 2.580
Depository 43,198,728.39 21.81% 1 1.340
198,035,799.87 100.00% 20 2.173
Wtd Avg
Fund Breakdown: Book Value Percent Wtd Avg Mat | Yield
10000 16,000,000.00 8.08% 233 1.580
20500 -
997 75,303,954.24 38.03% 1 2.434
998 63,533,117.24 32.08% 1 2.580
999 43,198,728.39 21.81% 1 1.340
198,035,799.87 100.00% 20 2.173
[Maturity Breakdown: [ Book Value |  Percent |
Less Than 90 Days 188,035,799.87 94.95%
90 to 180 Days 2,000,000.00 1.01%
181 to 365 Days 4,000,000.00 2.02%
More Than 365 Days 4,000,000.00 2.02%
198,035,799.87 100.00%




BRAZORIA COUNTY

Investment Summary Report
For the Period Ending 04/30/2019

Total Portfolio Summary

Current Month Prior Month Change From
04/30/19 3/31/2018 Prior
Book Value 198,035,799.87 206,795,219.28 (8,759,419.41)
Market Value 197,968,999.87 206,713,499.28 (8,744,499.41)
Market Value% 99.97% 99.96% 0.01%
Weighted Average Maturity - Days 20 days 16 days 4
Weighted Average Yield 2.173% 2.20% -0.03%
Portfolio Composition by Fund
Fund 4/30/2019 Wtd Avg Wtd Avg
Name Book Value Yield Maturity
10000 16,000,000.00 1.580% 233
20500 - 0
997 75,303,954.24  2.434% 1
998 63,533,117.24  2.580% 1
999 43,198,728.39  1.340% 1
TOTALS: 198,035,799.87 2.173% 20 days
Portfolio Compostion by Security Type | Portfolio Composition by Issuer =

FHLMC -
1%__ 0%

1%

FNMA FHLB
2% 4%

Depository
22%

Texas
Class
32%

Maturity Distribution

Less Than
90 Days 200,000,000.00 —+88;086:799:8%

95% 180,000,000.00 -
160,000,000.00 -
140,000,000.00 -
120,000,000.00 -
100,000,000.00 -
80,000,000.00 1
60,000,000.00 1
40,000,000.00 -

More Than g4 45 180 *20,000,000.00 - 2.000,000.00 _ 4,000,000.00  4,000,000.00
365 Days Days o o e | . — )
0,
2% 1% Less Than 90 90 to 180 Days 181 to 365 More Than 365

Days Days Days



'J931109 pue anu} si dAoqe ay} abpsimouy]

Jainseal| Auno) euozelg
‘leadwe) Ayyed

oo 'L

103594 8y} 0} Jey} 9]

GL'1E6'G0ET 000 000 000 000 €L°T9Z6YE | 000 000 €.C9C6YE  8L'GYO6ZL'L | ¥8'¥G8'LOF | €€ GSLLEE | LOGEV'EBE || VB ECOLZ8 | VB VFZOZE | BOGELFPC | 22 €8L'€9Z | O Jod [EIoL]
00°00€'Z91 000 B - ~ 00000k T 00°000CL 00°002°€6 00°000'€€ 000 | 0000209 0000129 000006¢ | 000 00°00L €€ BERIEY
|
[
|
w
¥.'589'6€8 000 6LTELVEL 6LCELVEL  €L1/07C8E 6L2yv'OVlL | LG6VEECL | £8'8/28LL 78'188'cce | €€°9v9CLL | Z6'LLEGOL | ¢S €260k SSE|] SexaL
09'6£0'616 000 o o £9°G8Z'6G ) B €9°G826G 1 0C'006'667 | 06%G9'6LL | 0L'8LL'89} | 02 ZTh'2Sh 11'8G8'6GC | LL'986'9LL | v9'BLOZL | Zv'8ve oL 700dX3L
1¥'906'6.€ 000 T LEVrT e LEYre ey GB'€/8'E5) SVISIVS | erisTev 8682825 Gc'88l'cel | 0611918 1069299 8C116'%S MNVE
pawezuuy [0 WY ydag 3snbny Ainp 1O pig aunf Repy dy 130 puz Tely g4 uer 10 151 2e@ AON PO
7 |

6102 1e9A |edsid 10} pauses 3saiaju] A|Yuop




s

u aunnf fo aapiotons o 5 2

afiad isv

spg &ansvair, dvg-0 fo suogrmw Apyaan ays fo apr
aBviaav payydiom v 5t g Linsvadf doq-0g i "Jg dunsvarg, b s ssaany v sojsanuy awayd Aug

‘suopdliqo Sutpuvisino 13w of 1sel apipattiy Y07 01 Pasit
U 353t [, juanituanod [pronvu ay &g paxuq mannusui qap waai-uois v 1 jpg Knsvair doc-06

0g/7 Sy e/ SUWE 8/ SLE e
r T T T T T %l'e

%2T

UET
ey [ig-1 ﬂﬂuﬂn\}/
Ke@-06 ==l o'z

>\/\

ey %GZ
jo0dxa]
%9C
ajey awlg “ ~— ~—~———
100dxaL %Lz
%82

Mg £ansea1y, Ae-06 “SA 2uiLi] [0OJXAL, % [00FX3T,

92} "ON LINd3d
XL 'NLLSnY
aivd
39VLSOd 's'N
als lysHd

AW [00X3, 10§ SAEp O PUe [00JXAL,

107 skep ¢ Sem PUS-TIUOW I8 (VL) Atanyewr a8ereae paiySrom
YL A[2a123dSa1 ‘% 19°C PUE %8G°T ‘%8°C IE YIUOUT a3 PIY[sTuIy
(10qr) serer pazago Jueqiaiur uopuo Afeandadsal ‘oGyg pue
%Y T ‘%eh'T 3 [1dY PapUa $ITINSEILL, YIUOW-9 PUE —¢ ~aUQO)
‘suonearrdwur Korjod Arejouow 19pEOIq OU SEY UOTIDE SIYT,

*9%5¢°T 03 siurod stseq G AQ \IHO] uo shed ar asa193UT 213 paromor
ﬂuvm /1 ‘1Bl m.muﬂﬁ.w @va Eleel MONuEOU feX) %u—.—.aﬁn §IT 9oUByUD O3 uOﬂuMO
ul "(\JHO]) $9419591 §590%a U0 shed 11 352121t 2Y3 240qE Sureq

30 urod 9y3 03 19YSNY 2A0W 0] PINUNUOD SEY LI 2ANIAYD SPUTY
P3J 93 yoryam ur Juatudo[aAsp JU2I9I AYI PISSAUPPE Pag A3 38

00EL

L29¥-S1SLL XL NOLIIONY

S0€E 31S 1S 1sNO01 3 Hhb
ALNNOD YiHOZvHa
T138dWYD AHLYD 'SW

TO0LL X 1.'u0snog|
I00[] YIp[ "9AY SEXIL 1001

(61/5) be-+885€9

*pPIjeIdPAY SLrns

pue pafeueiy

WO (00X, - T63E-6€8-998-T X - (S99L-6E8) TOOIXHL-998-T 19Uy
TOOLL X, ‘U0}SNOH - 00PT ayng ‘@nusAy sexa], T00T

$901A19G JuedIonIRg (00X,

“synsa ausniffo aayuesond ou s uvnuiafiod jsog

Wfop aof 7 aded aag,,
“saaf uantaSouows 213 fo yva o fjp 20 wotpaod atwos fo saatem v Laifas Kbt ajvp 1w of sl 100 L of vs Ajysuiows amany suyr

19 S6 9417 8Be1any palybiapy abelany
9 Le wRume abesany paiybiopy abesany
%88 %EY'T +91eY Ajyiuoy abesaay
£0'628'86%'800'L$ 00'885'281'8%8'22$ aoue(eg paisanu| abesaay

sabelany yjuopw
wyvy wyyy Buney wawun) syood ' prepuels
€E'L61's82S 9'822'vLLS pa09||o] a8 Juswabeuepy
0€'66%'908'7LS £9'061'099'G%$ paInNguIsiq Isasau)
%0850°0 %08%0°0 aoue|eg palsau| uo 334 Juawabeuely
[§:4 9852 sjuedioied Jo Jaquiny [B30L
90000°L 00000°L an|ep 19ssy 18N
19 96 «+2J17 abesany pajyBiap
(014 e «Mne abeltany paiyBiap
15°190'800'9E6'9$ 29°016'886'29%'22$ a0ueleg PalseAu| JUALINY
auitid 100dx3) joodxap

6107 ‘0¢ rady Jo se souetIoydg

(9 advd panutiuo)

Sem 210U Jo wat A[uo ay 1, ureSe prom Jusned, eyl pasn pue 946'g-6z g I€ 29uer 19811
a1 adey pag 9y se ‘Sunoow Aepy 93 UT UONDAIP MaU Aue 198 3, upIp A9y ], "s103s9AUT
sjoods ues jeyy pue ‘paxsfdiad se pag Juanied,, s Aepoy 99s Auepy ‘serex Sutsu Arenpeid
JO SUIM JUIIST A PUE $3IBI 019Z-182U JO porrad papusixa 2y ut yaoq s[qeidtpaid
JeYMITOS seam sajer Jo aed oy T, ouepmS 105 Surjoor 1snlas1n00 Jo ‘are s10359aU]

-our Ared o1 woyy Jua1ayTp APYS1s Sunpewos ses [ELYYO

P24 & jt suonoear S1q ojut pautmy 198 suonoe s pue KemAue Suropieas a1e s1oxIEW oY)
Ing 19400UnN 03 Yonur J,ust 3131 ‘Suruayeam 10 SuruarBuans Jo suds smoys Awouoss
o1 [mun ssned [ 431 JeYI—IUaWAIEIS Y UT UreSe PIULIUOI—UONEIIPUT I (AIM
INg "1998] SYIUOUWE M3J € ATUO UOU 10 U0 SUnSEII0] Partess GT(g Ul sayry el apdnnur
Bunoaford a1amm [rey 58] OYA SINEWADI[O] "UInI-() & PIP I0q [[E Pag 913 Uy ‘sfunsowr
DINO4 0Mm1 3se] a3 193 ure[dxa 03 yonw pey [[2M0g dwora[ ey uonsanb ou st azay [,
‘sSunp Sun{unyi-1940 u23q aaey spdoad

‘52181 U0 UONIE OU 1AM JUSWIEIS (DINO]) 99NIuro)) 1931ejy uad( [exapag Aej

a3 ueds 03 sasse[d Surdgrudewr 1Y) 100 1YBNo1q SISA[EUE PUE SIOISIAUT 210J2q UAY “eads
Pa SUIZIUNNIOS JO [9A3] SNOMDIPTI & O3 Pa Sty A[21T] BITp JTIOU0d? SUrAOW-1a3Tew

JO 2r[ 3 3BT ST 3t 05 31 [ [[ia Sunpowos ‘ded e st 319y Jy,, ‘se0d Surdes o3 sy

610T “1 A
Hﬁ@mﬂﬁ.& 9( Isnua Om—ﬂ SJ0}S9AU]
< ATBUL WO I2IBRTA PU®R ITUWOUWODH

Auedwoy isn1y, Jurdaasayeg Ansea1y sexar,
2y Jo vorstazadns Sy 19pun parerado

“TeS9H UUI[D SIUNO0IIY dMqnd Jo
Iafiondo)) sex3],JO 23TIS Y Aq UIISIAQD

POOM\ UEIATA  Y[MUIapne Yeroqa

SMIYIIE[N UOTEYS I2AB3/\ EPUTIRE
SOTIPUET PIAT(L poystny Yorned
sreq Aax[ BIOXES) prAE(]

SIIqUISIA] pXeog AIOSIAPY [00gXA],

?oURIUOD) JPuMS OFSV.L

WY 610T ‘61 unf - 610Z LT U0
9IUIIJUOD) [enUny LMY

YHIOA HO ‘11U UOOURAUOT)

HOM MO ‘6102 ‘ST U - 6102 ‘€1 um[
psa] 6107 VOVL

umsny ‘[PI0H umsny

ouessTeu] ‘6 L0Z ‘01 ABIN - 6102 ‘L0 AN
symaag Surwroodpy

MH 20 Jo A
ast Bpoed
1. QST Aunod vosu
[eSELEEEN

19U UoREIUNUIWOD
fousBrurg Aunoy uoweAES

g [00gX3T,

61€ AN AunoD sy

uoneodi0)) wswdopas g Jnuouodg 2407 seaddoy
8Eb QNN AUnoD) S

€1 asmd Aunog veugney

SO Apues jo Ao

€1 4sg Aunop sy

261 ANN Aauno) pusg 3103

2 asg Awunop fpuo)

1 aST AumoD vos,

[oogxay,

16702 1ady ur joogxay, paurof ogm
sanuS SUIMO[[OF 3Y3 ILHOI[IM I\

SANNA 218Nd ¥O4 3IAY3S LNIWLSIANI NY




&0

66666°
00000°L
00000°L
00000°L
00000°L
00000°L
00000°L
666660
666660
86666'0
666660
666660
666660
666660
666660
666660
666660
666660
666660
666660
00000°L
00000°L
666660
866660
666660
666660
666660
666660
866660
866660

00°885°281'8v8'22$
29°016'88E'29Y'225
| 6692820819228
L0'7£9'021'89£'225
L0'7£9'021'89£'225
L0'7£9'021'892'22$
£9°£€8'2£1'018'228
82°06L'1£5'G69'2$
6£'629'G11'929'228
E6'SZE'ELY'LEL'TTS
96'£68'669'8£°22$
96'£68'669'78L'2eS
96°£68'669'78L'225
96'£68'669'78L2Z5
#%'298'685'EY6'22S
62'82€'9L6'EY6°2ZS
27019261 L16'228
22'806'890'196'22%
22'805'890'196'22$
22'808'890'L96'22$
62'€88'089'€€6'22S
S1'8€0'£89'620'62S
86'65£'0L5'EY8'2ZS
S1'LBE'GER'BER'TTS
6L2L9'61'778'22$
6L2L9'6LY'vh8TTS

6L2L9'BLYYY8'TES
8Y'£82'850'0Y6'2Z5
L£G'96Y'EG1'990'EZS
GE'£96'896'701'ETS
00°€50'618'000'€2$

£69990000°0
CEEBI0000°0
6289900000
6898900000
6899900000
5899900000
9829900000
9429900000
9149900000
9€9890000°0
6269900000
6269900000
6269900000
6269900000
0289900000
§5€990000°0
GZ7990000°0
819900000
8419900000
8419900000
9%2990000°0
9629900000
%#9%990000°0
2059900000
185990000°0
1BG990000°0
1899900000
069900000
G£#980000°0
0669900000
CELL80000°0

Y%YrEYT
%90E5°C
Y%EBEY'T
%O0vEY'T
%0YEY'T
%0rEY'T
%Y6LY'T
%L6LYT
%LSEY'e
%ZZEYT
%62
%62hY'T
%6z
%62
%68EY'T
%02zy'e
%Sy’
%GSLY'e
%881y’
%SSLY'T
%08LY'Z
%86LY'T
%BSZY'T
%ELTYT
%z0eY'Z
%Z0EY'T
%zZ0EY'T
%69¢7'C
Y%EIZTY'T
%LSyre
%eeLy'e

:abesany
0E/7
62y
8z/v
@M
gery
se/y
e/
e/
(4244
Le/y
oz/y
6L/y
8L/
Ly
Ly
Sl
4%
EL/y
[4vi4
Ly
oL/%

6/
8/
Ly
9/
a7y
Wy
744
T

wumﬁ:\ﬂ:m Areq@

“parsnipas aq o pajpaYDs aip (00([3XaL, Ui SINLNIAS fb SaIDi 152434 LAY 0) 39uBIRfRA oYM (o0 X3,
Aq puvwap v wodn prodas aq pinom (q) 40 piwdat aq o1 papupays auw (o) joogxcar, i P sansas ayp un Suupwuias au fo spouad ays uo Ajajos pasq s11nq Py 5 autivis s 2y  parwpILs S ThA

“poutad yova 1 paisaauy oofuuod ay fo 1500
pazjuouy a1 fo aBoyuzaiad ayy uo pasoq panySiam s uvaut ay L sAvp £6¢ oy atous st o paypayds sy fi (o) pup (q) ui yaf jas sajvp omy 2t fo dago) ays puv issap 10 skop L6 ¢ st Qjumpue papparyos
R 1atjy fi (3) puv (q) 15 yuof 1as sa1op omy s fo sayuwa augs wo Suynsous sv_parwasy aw puvwiap uodn aquked s qeisnlpy ym saUNsaS ‘1L 141D JUaLINY 13YfaL 0} patshipval 21pd 15AAUL

211 3o o pajnpayss aiv (3) 10 ‘jooga], Aq puiiap b wodn piodas aq pinom (q) ‘piodat aq 0 paynpas aiv (o) joogxar, us play sawILas 3y un s awy fo spouad iy  fo aSbianp uvaut 31 S| NV

a3 98esaay peaySiom puv Aumiery sSeany porySiop o UONIYIC,,

9£'880'198'21'2$ 0se L_ul0
B622L'8S6'ELS'TS 981 Aunop
9£'€08'892'951'e$ ¥ Liy g
BE'0EL'6L0'E96'ZS L JouIsIg AN
%0'€18'656'9£6$ 8 aleoyieay
88'2£9'189'G965 69 uoneanp3 JayBiH

Lreunung juedpnaeg

sojaiag wodiping jooqxay, popor asvad ‘oyofisod auy fo ddos v asnbar nok pynoys “aaruvion3 2o
4o anuizinsuy sv yams jood ays dof yuawidvd fo aainos Livpuonas ou s) I “Jooqcay, o 155y a1 st suvdpiuvg ays of jwaudod fo unios fuo ay g, *J00CL fo auivu ) Ut YUDE 1324IS VIS 1V IUNODD [DIPOISHD
awindas v uf 1dzy ofos 21w sjassy ayy pup Sugsunoy) uausisaau] pamwiopag g pasouous sy onjofitod 2y ‘amg Joog 1 fo 9%z 0L 1503] 10 51 SpupwaSy asvyunday ai Sunoddns piarpjjos fo anpea ey

69'L82'€0Y'29%'2TS 29'016'88€'29%'2ZS leloL
€L610'ESS'ELY'L 4G'9£8'LEE'EL'L : 910N Anseal| sn
£7°0£Y'906'718 G6'96£'598'v8 ) s|iig Ainseast. sn
62'618'282'588 LT'80E'616'788 S91N03S pea10alold uoneyu) Ainsesl| ‘s
65°L2Y'7L0'6L9'6 LZ'8L7'069'6£9'6 $911IN03S JUALILIBA0D
00°000'%£0'099 00°000'7£0'099 SIUBUNSBAU] puny [emniy
00°000'SLL'L66'8 00°000'SL1'166'8 sjuawaalby aseyoinday
98'802'92- 98'802'92- saxe| 'g sasuadxg panooy
000 000 PaseyoInd SUBWISaAU| Joj ajqeked
YLLLY'TLY'GY- YLLLY'2L9'SY- ajqehed soa] awabeuely pue jsalaiu|
0L'€96'266'%7Z 0L'€96'266'7C . 9L00U] IS3131U] JO [EMLODY
000 000 - ’ . PIOS SluaWw)sanu| Jo} 3]qenaYy

G7'92L'106- 80ueleg palsaAuluf]

87 sAep +18l @
Z9 shep 081-16 |
'gL SAep 06-1€ [

881 sAep 05-8 W

895 shep /-1 W

6°C spun{ 1epy Asuon |
0'yL sAunseal) [

0°0% suawsalby aseyoindey m
L"gy sapuaby m

610Z ‘0¢ [Mdy fo s
(%) Lamey £q oropaog

6102 ‘0€ 1HdV fo s
(%) yuaunsaaug yo ad4y, 4q oroyrzog

6107 fvpy :1omapsmaN Apuoin




g

L9

28
- €9
€9
€9
29
€9
€9
79
89
89
89
89
99

9%
or

ey
ey
ey
44
ey
ey
i
Fas
Ly
Ly
P4
o

20000°L
90000°L
90000°L
00000°L
00000°L
00000°L
90000°L
§0000°L
$0000°L
50000°L
$6666'0
S6666'0
566660
§6666'0
50000°L
§0000°L
§0000°L
666660
66666°0.
666660
50000°L
§0000°L
$0000°L
$0000°L
866660
866660
866660
§0000°L
90000°L
90000°L
90000°L

£0'628°86%'800°LS
16°190'800'9£6'9%
01'S£1'9ZL'916'9S
68°£20'ZY6'606'95
68°£20'276'606'9$
68'£20'26'606'95
£8'7L'08E'EE'9S
S8'7LL'L25'696'9%
8652'608'786'95
20'792'€92'586'9$
¥8°102'98L'1L6'9%
¥8°L0Z'98L' LL6'9S
#8°L0Z'9EL'1£6'9S
¥8'L02'9EL 1L6'9$
Sy 10'626'90'LS
99'90%'€05'G60'LS
18'796'662'250'LS
20°L6E'LEB'BE'9S
20°L6E'L£8'766'9S
20°L6E'LER'Y66'9S
LZ'LLB'ES6'600'LS
2h'81Y'£58'920'2$
98'509'LY1'2€0'L$
08°65£'8G£'050'2$
84'816'626'260'¢S
89'81G'626'£50'LS
89'816'626'£50'L$
87°22€'082'901'2$
1'G9€'£99'860'L$
9E'E9Z'86L'E60'LS
08'926'LEL'ETL'LS

2ol [Eg[pison
ENTAERTEN

18£0£0000°0
8882400000
1260£0000°0
1§£0£0000°0
1S£0£0000°0
1£0£0000°0
0570400000
€9¥0£0000°0
2£90£0000°0
8650400000
G180£0000°0
5180400000
§180£0000°0
§180£0000°0
£6£0£0000°0
0250400000
£850£00000
€170£0000°0
€1%0£0000°0
€1¥0£0000°0
85¥0£0000°0
6£90£0000°0
£980.£0000°0
16€0£0000°0
#¥80£0000°0
#480£0000°0
#%80£0000°0
06£0£0000°0
6€60£0000°0
6601£0000°0
0€0L£0000°0

HNTAd 100gX4],

00SEBS'T
%E099°C
%9885°C
%%2BST
%¥%28ST
%Y285°C
Y%1L5T
%6BLLET
%868
%89L5C
%LY8GT
%L48ST
%LY8ST
%LY8ST
%6EBS'T
%0%L8T
%ESLST
%L0LST
%10L8°T
%1045°T
%LLLST
%B6L5°C
%9985°C
%E6952
%BSBST
%8585
%BSBST
%BEBST
%EBBSZ
%L865°C

(pISia3s)
[P R

F 0
BE'G19'94Y'€96$ &L EETiTe)
98'9EG'E08'LEYS 68 funoy
£8'062'6¥8'60'LS LL A
Z7'90L'9EE'08ES 213 10msia Aunn
08'82€'L60'EZNS . gL aleoyyjeay
8L'489'£92'€L9S 8L uoneanp3 Jay

G1'%796'8Z1'858'2S €zl 101181Q [00Yas

Axewrwung juedonreq

saag juwdiuvg joogxar, pojios asoaid ‘oljofiiod aiys fo ddos v aynbai nok ppoys GamIOIS I1DIS 40 FIUVANSU]
sv apns jood auyr aof jauidod fo aunos divpuosas ou sy ay [ stuvdiivg a1 07 satided fo @unos Ao a1 a1 M (00X f0 SIFSSY YL, M| [00JXIL, O UL 2if) 4} JUDE JAAIS VIS IV IANODP [DIPOISI
a1oawdas vy yday afos av sjassv aij) puv SuyasinoD) juausaau] paiapa] Aq paSouvnt st oljofitod ay [ “anpn) yoog i fo 9570 [ I5va] 10 51 SISy aspypinday 1 Suoddns [iarvijo fo anjva 1YV

%8°G09'£9£'9£69S LS"L90'800'9E6'95 (201
LL'ZYE' 166'LY9'L ZW'8E9'LBY'LY9'L S310N ey 3jqenen
000 000 SaNUND9S JUSWUIBA0Y)
G£'€00'260'2LS 82'0£2'LeL'TLS SJUBLISAAU] pund [EMINA|
000 000 sjuswnnisu| yjueg
68'908'SY6'7E6'C 2L'669'700'SE6'Z Jaded |e10JaWwWo)
00°000'SOE'E6L'L 00'000'S0E'E6L'L sjuawaalby aseyosnday
69'96€'6- 69'96€'6- saxe| 1§ sasuadx3 paniooy
000 000 Ppaseyalng sjuaWwisanu| Joj a|qeded
22'£59'908'y L~ TT'€59'908'YL- a|qeded saad awabeueyy pue 1sasalu]
8Z'€60'796'E 8Z'€60'796'E BWOOU| 183181U[ JO [BNIDIY
000 000 PIOS S1UBWISAAU| JO} 3|qeAlaDaY

8Z0687£0'L- 820650 L~
Wm:_v.uimim,_ztl . .

o€ shep +18L @
gL shep 08L-16
'8 SAep 06-L€
6L SAep 08-8 W
8'gy skep -l |

Z°8 Spuny 19xJe ASUo\ @
L'€T SOION 91eY 3|qeLeA [
8'6Z siuswealby aseyoindey m
Z ey Jaded (eJawwo) m

6102 ‘0 11dy fo s 6102 0€ 14dy o sy
(v,) 1uounsaauy yo adLy, Aq oroprrog (v,) Lamamyey £q orfojrrog

HWIAd 100dX4L

6107 Avpy :19masmaN A[Iuoy




TZOT SB4IEKT uiaL
351049324 1R PIUNIA STEL YLON
seapuRs uwpY - Jopasia Aandag

sapeouy Asupoy I

SigwIIA SigMIIN
0Z0Z 5941053 uuBL TTOZ S244x3 WiRl
souRy ues 0 31D Asunod uojug

Fauzuyy joorang seunsenyy

HaqlInH JayleaH sy umoug s33e94 ApUID Sy
oigmain o1g man

0Z0Z SRt wia) 020Z 53413 waay

asiSERH owely Aunos uged

BTUTULS T STILISNG 30 “3dng STy @sueuld ¥ 388png jo soeng
JeSeH N JIN SHIY BYIUO *SIN

cig AN

SRV, TZOT S41dx3 waRL
TZ0T sauidig uusy 030D Jo 3

Aune) susey 0D/03eASIUILPY A3 TS5V
JuBLeReUE jeCuTYLS O J03RaQ e

za19d Awy SN SWBII[IA 2ARIS U

s pessEns sak-ong SunesunTs
‘srRquaL BUnn||9) BY1 4O SISSUDS TIRIEMIL 4O FUEOS S MEUS.LIMD) TSI0W IO FRIL3 jO JIGUNU FPO UE B 18T PR SURBSL YONs I8 sUrdRiLIeg 3z A FulLUBISE
25 IF S PRIRMS 3G 03 SHEISTIL 40 SFIWNU SYL FTLIL € 5T o 35 Ara €31 fany “RURd DTG W43 40 EURSBUI [SNUVE 43 3E PRITAIN 3] FIROZ SUL

B 13m0 943 5 o3 “uTipoIng

weScsg 243 BUIPNEU, ‘ST SERL J0j SUTHMSUDS Tt SI0%(SS Oje 3] URwaRSy 1AL 943 40 SULIR1 BU3 BIENDAL4S €3 JAPIO U) ISRIL ST O JISYRY YO SUBWSRES
PUE $32£:3UC3 O3] S5 PUT 3L B4 4O SATHE B TSISIUWPE FUECS SUL JOIEASIUIWEY WEECIY BT PUE WEDEISTD BUI ‘Ruedpilied Sl USSAIG UOKTE)
33 57 T8 PUR TAFE TN FUE 1MUY SUD TISARENT RIECE 341 DDA 343 AG PSIDSIS BJE OUM (PISOG SU2) SEEISTL 4O PIEOE € A FSSIRCnS 5) SSYTD SEIOL

plEagAomspy el o pieog

. TUSupRib A umase By IS Pty pue
40 PUROE Bp AQ pRaciope ML PRIEISEY PUE PERURLY \RuEE Bl

e 5 au 520a
WD FOEM 1PN PUR D BOWO|Ed APUDY 808 S5O SEE) 40 sreSsuew oot L
UEIA FUO R SPITRE ATmsw 1ou A L
052 91 SWEdPRIEY 0 SYunL L
W YUEG ORIE 5B 5] STYTD SEGL I JUEG URIFOITE 2L
Sk s s23ep Aaumm jeuy 2

PePURNY BT SUR 30 AdcD MO SSIITE URD NGA "STOT B (1

“D0T G [E7ER 5| 302 02 1WA 03 T 1152 W SRUNSHI0G o) BIEA 135SV 32N
“sSUNTY [FOCID 495 AG WY, FEISI 8U8 SEUNG A0E

2100 5158G T SRM IWSWUIRATID SEVTD SEX3L I04 524 33 PUE Ru(0d SEG 0T FEMSSEID
TEXBL 403 234 23 STOZ 'OF WSV 42 By i €3 UeaETy; 5323 8UL 1CY O YLD B42I104 MEMIDE 333 AIIEP (1€ 40 WMT BYI 5 235
Ajgauow 3y JuawEREy 3L PREISEY PUT PRRURAN YIS 34 U FI1S)) 5935 23898 €3 331 Buj3 saA: uapy weiBiosg Sy 80 pRTIEE
PUE pRpuBY WEHEIE B3 40 5 NP Ul PIEDD] 5 e 33) DESSde 2UL 53 40 UOLENDIED AL J0) PINIAN 3G [jwa AP SIRUITIG Shopad B 40) BuipuEISD
SRarys 212 SATpYCY PuE SAep PUIPRN J03 BUIPURITND TaSEYS SATP JUBAIND 34 UD £RS5Q 9] |18yS 31|84 ALRdId JUBLIISIAL] Bl UERA dEs) B 10 1UBAS SuE u) SASP
POE 0 SPE A LA ey wdde Bz Aq 3nEa 133 £g 51553 AYJED € UG FINUDIE 3.8 IRLBAOD S5V FOGL PUS S5
STUBL UE0A 404 5525 5L ST 400'0TS TO! PEYPUT OTEE'LS 40593 PANITT 5aid 3R 71D 7L 203
SOV SEEL 464 TZTZE6 TIPS 0T 40 PFUelSING Semys SEesmng DEY PUT 05 T0'LE25 40 553; PBNUTIE JIensmnwey weBog 841 6702 1udy 10 Launw B Jo3

{Pa1PNEUN) 6T0Z ‘0 1Y Jo se sjySiySiH pung

Y2UDW 3y 40 AP 15%] 3Y3 JO PUB S0 S PRI Ajutuc aBesany

£ £ T S5T'0£5°6295 TZEE95STT STHOLSTOT SHLSHLSTIS KT
8L T {254 TLSEBTBLSS 89£955'BLET 9E9TILBLSS 1582258455 HEVT
z o o1 BLLZET'CESS $TgELTCEST L60925'SESS E2TOTHSESS ATHT
(L= = s o SAEA SSuEER ey ~PER
WM WY =g = e BOPUFGIUON SBTERY
uosiedwoD YIuoj JOLid JUSWUISA0D SSYTD SeXaL
IUOW 342 50 ARD I5E| 32 40 PUS S50 S PEIA Ao sz
173 L [ 31 SEPTSHSYRI0NS SSLTEETHI0NS  LSTOPCESO0IS  9SCOSEBSDDIS  %4EST
50 v w0t GHOSTETSSOIS  TIPECHSZS0TS  TLOD09EBSOIS  COMETSTESOIS  SETOT
L oz @7 SLOTPE9LE0TS  ALOZEETLIOTS  6SSOLEOESOIS  ZTHSSSTORBOIS  HEPT
- ) 1) et ¥ 3AEA SeERE sy —PEIR
WM WY PEzRowy FREN s Bujpuz yuapm SEERAY
uosuedwio) YIUo] JoLid SSY1D sexal
(shequy) umopyealg o031 umopyeaig oljojod
Ajunjep a8esany pajysiopy JUBWULIAO0D SSYTD SeX3L. SSYID Sexal
T17411 03 VAN JUBLAUAAOD, S5Y)) Sexpl ez MTLSP
] SSVD) senmy gy puny Tl s
(e o7 b zﬂﬁ”_wmma wyiey Aoy tepsley
B1vidy BLLBE
WG
3 sty
e . e
i, T ro e Buety
prtimesgeny
ror
(spI=1A Alyauoly a8e1any)
.dID VV/VVV d95 adA1 Aypuz Aq aduejeg Aq
HJBWILYIUIG *SA IIUBULIOND] umopjeaig juedpiieq umopsjeasg juedpiyied
NDESUIDT 405 — WBUILOATD S5YTD STXIL- 290t [ WG
W g VoS miio Fuss
STy Lrts] LU
2:00'6T
] Kaigmauny
W . iy
oo T ol
WETBE
e [rosds
8707 0B s jo sy
E "STO0FEZT SUCIIS SIS €34T YINASIUFPI00F Ul PEPNCSd 61 Loagw o S 03Ul

Ssua}RIEy) 01|00 SSYTD SeXaL

61-2dy

6142

6Tty
6T~4En

61-994

Buon




SYSv6666'0 €ELTLTTLO000'0 69 S¥ ¥009°T F144:X4 8/6S'T  [610Z/T/v
SYLv6666'0 0€£9860T20000°0 SL Ly L66S'T [444°44 TS6S°C 6102/2/v
£0056666°0 0€9860T£0000°0 LL Ly T665'C 6179°C IS65'C  [6T0Z/E/v
£E0S6666'0 0€9860T£0000°0 LL 87 S865°'C 9TC9'C TS65'C  [6T0Z/v/¥
85058666'0 0£9860T£0000°0 6L 6 SL6S'T €179'C 1S6S'C  [610T/5/v
85058666'0 0£9860T20000°0 6L 6 S965'C 0TZ9'T 1565 [6T02/9/v
85058666°0 0£9860T£0000°0 6L 6% SS6S'C 80T9'C TS6S'C 610Z/L/Y
L86Y6666°0 86¥£980£0000'0 LL 6 6E65'C ¥029'T 5985'C 6T02/8/%
EE6V6666'0 859¥280£0000°0 LL 0s Y265 T079°C 1S85'T 6T02/6/%
0v6¥6666°0 859%280£0000°0 8L 0s 0T6S'C L619'T 15857 [6T0Z/0T/Y
£T056666'0 £59¥280£0000°0 LL 0s 968S'C Y619°C TS8S'C 6T0¢/1TT/Y
02058666'0 2798¢80£0000°0 8L 1S 7885'C 06T9°C 2S8S°C 6107/2T/Y
02058666'0 7798780£0000°0 8L 1S 8985°C L8T9'C [4%:1°04 6T0C/ET/v
02058666'0 798¢80£0000'0 8L 18 ¥585°C ¥819C 7585’ |6T0Z/YT/Y
6STS6666°0 859%280£0000°0 8L (4] 7S8S'C T819'C 1S86'C  |6102/ST/¥
YZESE666'0 8979690£0000°0 6L (4 S¥8S'T LLTI'T 085'C 610¢/91/v
LVESE666'0 $890550£0000°0 8L 18 TEBS'C €L19°C TSLS'T 610Z/L1/v
0¥Z08666'0 $890550£0000°0 LL 18 9T8S°C 69T9°C 1S/5°C  |6T0Z/81/v
0¥208666'0 $890550/0000'0 LL Is 2085 S9T9°C TSLS°T  |6102/6T/%
0r208666°0 §890550£0000°0 LL 1s L8LST 7919'C 15.5'  |6T0Z/02/Y
0v208666'0 §890550£0000°0 LL 1S €LLST 8ST9'C TSLS'T 6102/12/¥
98ES6666'0 $890550£0000'0 VL Ly 6S.S°C ¥S19'C TSLST 6102/22/V
V6ES6666'0 €16£7£0£0000'0 L Ly 0945°C TST9'C 918S'C  |6T0Z/ET/Y
SSES6666'0 95S04£50£0000°0 €L Ly T9L5°C 8¥19°C 85/5°C  |6T0T/v/y
T¥vS6666°0 5890550£0000°0 €L Ly 19L5°C 19T TGLS'T 610Z/St/v
6EES8666°0 65£6950£0000'0 €L Ly 29L5°C TY19'C 8SLS'T 6102/92/v
GEESBE66'0 6S£6950£0000°0 €L Ly €9.LS'C BETI'T 8SLS'T 6102Z/LT/v
6EESB666'0 65£6950£0000'0 €L Ly ¥9LS'T SET9'T 8S/S'T  |6T0Z/8¢/¥
LLYS6666°0 5890550£0000°0 TL Fid ¥9LS'CT TET9'T 1S45°T_ |6102/62/%
80956666'0 §890S50£0000°0 TL L4 SSLS'T 8C19°C 18L5'C 6102/0E/
(AVN) 3njeA 3955y 19N|  pusping Alled |[euid 03 skeq NV frasey o3 sheq VM [(%) PIRIA Aed-£[(%) PIRIA G.LA[[%) 332y Aleg|  s3eq

6T0Z [dy so1eY Sse|D sexa|

80800000°T 878906890000°0 SL 0s 85K'C 12T SIS 610Z/1/%
00ZT0000°T £76780890000°0 SL 67 89%'Z we S87'C 6102/2/v
82Z10000'T 0669€5£90000'0 L 6 Ut e S9t'T 6T0Z/E/v
91600000'T 270686990000°0 €L 8 YT e ead 6102/v/v
8EBEE666'0 £70686990000°0 €L 81 69%7'C W' ST 6102/S/v
8EBEE666'0 €70686990000°0 €L 87 19%'T €K' SrP'T 6102/9/%
8EBEG666'0 £70686990000°0 €L (T2 Y9v'T £Tr'e STY'T 610C/L/v
90€00000°T #70686990000°0 €L 6 YSP'T €Tr'e Stz 6102/8/v
T9666666'0 670686990000°0 TL 81 8ry'C ETH'T Shr'T 6102/6/v
£6700000'T 0706869900000 TL Ly Str'T YTr'T Svv'z  |6T02/0T/v
£££00000'T 2905149900000 LL 5 vry'T yTr'T sev'z  |610Z/1T/Y
£8176666'0 990ST/950000°0 L 15 'z YTh'T sev'z  |et0z/TT/v
€81+6666'0 9905T£990000'0 [ 15 e vTr'e sev'z  |610¢/ET/Y
€8TY6666°0 9905T/990000°0 [ 18 6EV'T vTr'e SEV'T  |6T0¢/¥T/Y
50000000°T £90ST£990000°0 v TS 8EY'Z YTr'e SEV'Z  |610Z/ST/v
S0600000'T 9£0ST£990000°0 €L 0s LEV'T ¥Tr'T sev'z  |6102/9T/%
S8.66666°0 €90ST£990000°0 0L 8 SEP'T YTy Sev'z  |6102/L1/%
TYE06666°0 STOE9Z£90000°0 0L 8t 8EV'Z stz ssv'z  |6107/8T/v
TYE06666'0 STOE97£90000°0 0L 81 Trr'Z STr'e ssy'z_ |6T02/6T/v
TYE06666'0 STOE9ZL90000°0 0L 8y ThrT sTr'T ssy'z  |et0Z/0T/v
17€06666'0 STOE9Z£90000°0 oL 81 LT STV ssv'z  |e10Z/12/%
86866666°'0 TZ0E92£90000°0 19 s 67T 9TH'T Ssv'z  |e102/et/v
16766666'0 9706869900000 19 S 1SP'T 9zr'e sz |610z/€T/Y
108666660 0T0€92£90000°0 99 Sy ¥Sr'T 9Tr'z ssv'z_ |et0e/ve/v
9££00000'T 9905T£990000'0 19 S 1SY'T 9Tr'e sev'z  |eT0T/ST/Y
YS6E6666°0 8905T/990000°0 99 sy 87T 9TH'T sev'z  |6102/9z/v
PS6E6666°0 890ST£990000°0 99 Sy SPb'T 9Tr'e sev'z  |e102/LT/Y
¥S6£6666°0 8905T1£990000°0 99 St [ 9Tr'e sev'c  |6102/82/v
£S€00000'T 070686990000°0 9 i Trv'C 1Tr'T Svv'z  |610Z/6C/%
76866666'0 ¥T0€92£90000'0 €9 [ e [Tr'T Ssv'z  |6T0Z/0E/v
(AVN) anjeA 3955y 39N|  puspind Allea|[eurd 03 sReq INV/M 13534 01 sAeq INVM(%) PISIA ABG-L (%) PIBIA QLA|%) 9384 ajeq

610 [14dy S31BY JUSWIUIINOD SSB|D SEXD ]






